	PTO/PCT Rec'd 07 JUN 2002
07-29-2002	Attorney Docket U-013656-8
	VER SHEETUS/58238
To the Honora 102171386	sase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party( ics):	2. Name and address of receiving party (ies):
1. Goran SUNDHOLM OB/127/27	Name: MARIOFF CORPORATION OY
Additional name(s) of conveying parts (ies) attached?	Address: HAKAMAENKUJA 4, FIN 01510 VANTAA, FINLAND
$\Box_{\rm Yes} \boxtimes_{\rm No}$	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached?
5. Nature of conveyance.	$\square_{\mathrm{Yes}} \boxtimes_{\mathrm{No}}$
Assignment $\Box_{Merger}$	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
□ <sub>Other</sub>	
Execution Date(s): 1. October 8, 2001	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	
Being filed together	r with a new application.
Patent Application No.(s): 09/958,238	Patent No.(s):
-raditional numbers att.	$_{tached}$ ? $\square_{Yes} \boxtimes_{No}$
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning docume	ent 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
should be mailed:	1
Name: WILLIAM R. EVANS	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Address: c/o LADAS & PARRY	Check Enclosed
26 WEST 61 STREET NEW YORK, NY 10023	Authorized to be charged in whole or in part to:
	8. Deposit account number: <u>12-0425</u>
Do tot use	THIS SPACE
9. Signature: WILLIAM R. EVANS	6702
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date L
Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments, and do	ocuments: 3
/13/2002 LLANDGRA 00000042 09958238	L
F0:501	
/	

PATENT REEL: 013118 FRAME: 0209

## ASSIGNMENT

<u> </u>	Kiannon kuja 3	
FIN-	1310 Tuusula, Finland	
	and useful improvements in <u>A barrier apparatus for resisting passa</u> opening	ge o
for which <u>I am about to 1</u> Patent of the United Stat	akeapplication for Lo /We have madeor am/are about to make)	etter
AND WHEREAS	Marioff Corporation Oy	
	Hakamäenkuja 4, F1N-01510 Vantaa, Finland	
United States;	interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from E, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideratio One Dollars (\$ 1	n of
to me in hand paid the r	ceipt of which is hereby acknowledged _1	
have assigned, sold, and	t over, and by these presents do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the	
Marioff Corporation Oy_		
* <u>my entire</u> as fully set forth and des	right, title, and interest in and to the said inver-	ition
rding b) application fi preparatory to obtaining	epared and executed by on the day of, 20, d on the <u>7th</u> day of <u>April</u> , 20 <u>00</u> , Serial No. <u>PCT/FI00/00298</u> Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent	to be
	id <u>Marioff Corporation Oy</u>	
for which said Letters Pa	nd behoof, and for <u>their</u> legal representatives, to the full end of the ent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held signment and sale not been made.	
	VHEREOF, hereunto set hand and affix seal	
at Vantaa	this _08 <sup>th</sup> day of October, A.D. 20_0	1
	ALLAC	<u> </u>

\* State whether the full and exclusive right, or what part of the whole interest is assigned.

## PATENT REEL: 013118 FRAME: 0210

## **RECORDED: 06/07/2002**